2300 SER
IES - TU
B
U
LA
R
2300 Series
133396

R
ASACHA2310
2300 SERIES LOCKS HOW TO ORDER
Product
Group
23 - Tubular, DECO
23/4” US15
Function
10 - Passage, Closet
 Latch/Single
 Locking
17 - Single Dummy
 Trim
40 - Privacy,
 Bedroom, Bath
 Lock
Backset/Faceplate
2-3/4” (70 mm)
2-3/8” (60 mm)
Finish
US3
US4
US15
US10B
US26
US26D
Strike
ASA
TEE
FLRC and FULL
(Default)
Lever Style
CHA - Charles Lever
JHN - Johnston Lever
JOS - Joshua Lever
LOU - Louis Lever
WRN - Warren Lever
Note:
Finishes other than US10B, US15, and US26D are subject to longer lead times.
LOCKS
US26D
Interior
Finish
(if different)
REV 3 - 1/2011
HOW TO ORDER
Function Function No. Function Description ANSI No.
Non-Keyed
Passage 10 Latchbolt operated by lever from either side at all times. -
Dummy 17 Pull one side, no mechanical operation. -
Privacy 40
Latchbolt operated by lever from either side. Outside lever is
locked by push button and unlocked by emergency release
outside or operating inside lever.
-
2300 SERIES FUNCTION CHART
80
2014
LOCKS
2300 SER
IES - TU
B
U
LA
R
2300 SERIES SECTIONAL LEVER OPTIONS
CHARLES LEVER
JOHNSTON LEVER
JOSHUA LEVER
LOUIS LEVER
WARREN LEVER
 4 21/32"
118
 2 1/2"
63
 1 3/4"
44
2 1/2"
64
WEIGHT:
 Copy - S-LS01860
MRJ 2/19/2014
DUMMY JOSHUA LEVERSET
SHEET 1 OF 1
Q.A.
ENG. APPR.
DRAWN
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL: 0.015"
ANGULAR: MACH:  1  BEND: 1
TWO PLACE DECIMAL: 0.01"
THREE PLACE DECIMAL: 0.004"DO  NOT  SCALE  DRAWING
FINISH
MATERIAL
REV.
A
DWG.  NO.SIZE
SCALE:1:2
HAGER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO
MAKE DESIGN CHANGES WITHOUT
NOTICE.  CALL HAGER ENGINEERING
AT 1-800-325-9995 FOR THE LATEST
REVISION DATE OF TEMPLATE.
PRIMARY DIMENSIONS SHOWN IN INCHES,
DIMENSIONS IN [ ] ARE MILLIMETERS.
2317
 2 1/2"
64
 4 11/16"
119
 1 23/32"
44
 2 25/32"
71
WEIGHT: